 C
L
S
A M E R A
O W E R I N G
Y S T E M S
B A. ELECTRICAL AND SIGNAL DISCONNECT UNIT
WITH MULTI-PIN CONNECTOR.

       CEPM - X Y ZZ  -    65-75SC
  Contact CAMERA LOWERING SYSTEMS for specific
   catalog number codes required for your application.
System Type Number of Contacts
Control Cable Length
(5 ft. Increments Only)
Optional:
Signal Cable(FT)
   Design CEPM is shipped assembled and prewired.
    Lowering Tool Ordered Separately.
   Cameras, camera components, supply cords, wires, conduits,and
 special connectors by others unless otherwise specified herein.
SYSTEM DESIGNED SPECIFICALLY FOR USE WITH CAMERAS
AND RELATED EQUIPMENT ONLY.
NOT FOR LIFTING PEOPLE OR THINGS OVER PEOPLE.
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
 C
L
S
A M E R A
O W E R I N G
Y S T E M S
C
L
S
A M E R A
O W E R I N G
Y S T E M S
E
ELECTRICA
2150 Parkes Drive  Broadview, IL  60155-6038  Phone 888-68
Page 2
DISCONNECT UNIT FEATURES
MULTI-CONTACT CONNECTOR
Precision mating upper (socket half of connector)
and lower (pin half of connector) portions
aided with stainless steel spring assisted guides.
Connector provides 16 electrical and signal
contacts to handle the wide variety of cameras
and components in today’s marketplace.  Both
halves of connector spring assisted to minimize
environmental vibrations and provide continuous
resistant forces to maintain connector closure
and help in ejecting of connector halves during
the unlocking sequence of the disconnect unit.
Connector halves designed as separate modules
for easier removal and replacement should
changes be needed for camera and component
equipment upgrades.  Connector is self-aligning
and self-adjusting and is environmentally sealed.
All contacts are copper with MIL SPEC gold
plating. Socket contacts have beryllium copper
springs that assure constant contact with pins.
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS
Upper alignment support and lower moveable
half of disconnect unit are high strength cast
aluminum alloy 356-T6.  Main guide post
and structural support arms are precision
cast stainless steel.
CYLINDER HOUSING
Standard housing is hydrospun heavy
gauge stainless steel.
Painted finish to match surrounding
system and camera is optional.
HOUSING SEAL
Flexible environmental seal at lower housing
opening is standard neoprene.  Seal swipes
and conforms to interior of cylinder housing
during all operating stages of the disconnect.
unit.
DU-16HD
L DISCONNECT UNIT
1-6888  Fax 708-681-4006  www.cameralowering.com